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STATE LIBRARY-CO~1. OF INVESTIGATION-STATE HOUSE, 

Resolve in favor of the State Library. 

Resolved. Thut the sum of five hundt'ed dollurs be appro­
priated for the statc library for euch of the yeal's eighteen 
hundred und eighty-seven and eighteen hundred Hnd eighty­

cight, in addition to the sum allowed by law, for the purchase 

of lwoks und incidental expenses. 

Approved March 15, 1887. 

Rl'solvc ill illYor of nil.' .Toiut 81weial Committee to in\'estigate t.he J~cle('tic Medical Cullege of 
~]tlillC, nIHl the JUnine Bl'HllCh of the Druidic lTniYcrsit,y. 

Resolved, Thnt the trenSl1l'er of state be dil'ected to pay to 
Fl'Hnk E. Sleeper, chairmun of the joint select committee, 

appointed by ol'der of legi.,luture, to inquit'e into the expedi­
enc'y of repealing the charters of the Eclectic J'lIIee!ical Col­

lege of Muine, and the Penob.,cot Vulley Gorsedh of' Bards, 
lind state of Maine bl'Hnch of thc Druidic Uuiversity of 
Amel'ica, the sum of three hundred and ninety-six dollul's 
line! 8eventy-five cents, the same lJeing the umount paid by 
him ('or witnes,;es, stenogl'Hphet' and other neeessllry expcnse5 

incUl'red by the cowmittee in exeeuting the order of the 
ll'gisintnl'e. 

..Approved 31a1'ch 15, 1887. 

Heso1ve for (,l'eding' It ~tal1l1 pip(' in the State IIouse aUtI for flll'lli:.;liing 110se for the ~a1UC. 

Resolved, That the I5llLU of .,ix hundred dollars, 01' so much 

thercof' as may be nccded, be Hnd it! hot'ehy appl'opl'iatcd fOl' 

tbe purposc of intl'odueillg 8tand pipes into tbe .,tate \touse, to 

Sl'cure PI'otl'etioll agaillst fit'e; and the furtbel' sum of .,even 
h II nd red do lin rs, or tiO llllleb thereof HS lllHy be nccessa I'y, is 
berehy appropriated fot, the purchase of \Jo::;e, to be lIsed in 

cOllneetioll thercwith, the Sllms hereby appl'opt'intcd to be 

expended Llllder tbe dit'ection of the govel'llOl' Hnd eOlllleil. 
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CHAP. 101 

Lihral'X, 
in fayor of. 

Frauk E. Sh~CII­
er, in lilyol' of. 

Rtallcl pilw iu 
State UOIlf'P, 

for vnrcha:-;{~ of. 


